Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

 To the Director of the LLS. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples 	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nexbank, SSB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Headank, SSS	. I ∠ J
	Name: La Petite Academy, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 130 S. Jefferson Street
Corporation- State:	City: Chicago
✓ Other <u>Texas</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V N	Country: USA Zip: 60661
lund lund	- Chizeriship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 15, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other_Release of Trademark Security	representative designation is attached: Yes Yh (Designations must be a separate document from assignm
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 27
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-993-2647	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-993-2647 Fax Number: 312-993-9767 Email Address: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Zeynep Gieseke Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-993-2647 Fax Number: 312-993-9767	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0515**

SCHEDULE A

Ser. #	Reg. #	Description
73067010	1079822	ANNUAL REPORT OF HOUSING'S GIANTS
73069492	1079823	BICYCLING
73346067	1307458	LA PETITE ACADEMY
73346164	1274591	LA PETITE ACADEMY
73603072	1428341	SUPER STAR CLUB
73811830	1617106	LA PETITE ACADEMY
		THE PARENT'S PARTNER PRESCHOOL & CHILD CARE
		(and Design)
73813025	1607728	LA PETITE ACADEMY GET WELL CENTER SPECIAL
		CARE FOR UNDER-THE-WEATHER KIDS.
73813139	1607800	LA PETITE ACADEMY GET WELL CENTER SPECIAL
		CARE FOR UNDER-THE-WEATHER KIDS.
74044539	1651762	(SOLDIER DESIGN)
74143140	1717005	LA PETITE JOURNEY
74433428	1845961	LA PETITE JOURNEY
74483321	1884025	SUPERSTAR CLUB
74684470	2002573	(SOLDIER DESIGN)
75448898	2313105	BUILDING THE FUTURE.
		ONE CHILD AT A TIME.
75448899	2313106	LA PETITE ACADEMY VISION 2000 (and Design)
75713927	2443839	CAMP IMAGINATION (and Design)
76060004	2469554	MONTESSORI UNLIMITED CARING COMMITMENT
		EXCELLENCE (and Design)
76084042	2512152	LA PETITE ACADEMY (and Design)
76281367	2662178	LA PETITE ACADEMY. KIDS STATION (and Design)
76282278	2631040	MONTESSORI UNLIMITED
76430546	N/A	WHILE AWAY BY LA PETITE ACADEMY
76624900	3102759	JOURNEY PRESCHOOL (and Design)
78567566	N/A	LEARNING. EVERY STEP OF THE WAY.
78567767	N/A	JOURNEY
78604479	N/A	VIP REFERRAL REWARDS
80087217	87217	N/A
80338157	338157	N/A
81043651	1043651	BAHNE
83338156	3338156	N/A
83338158	3338158	N/A
84016644	4016644	N/A

NY1:1654782.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0516

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

NexBank, SSB (as successor-collateral agent to Nationsbank, N.A.), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), under the Security Agreement dated as of May 11, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among the Collateral Agent, La

Petite Academy, Inc. and the other grantors named therein and the intellectual property security documents (the "Grant") entered into

pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, pursuant to the above identified Grant, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to La Petite Academy, Inc., as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Collateral Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement and the Grant, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Dated: August 15, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

NEXBANK, SSB, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

JOHN ORY

VIČE PRESIDENT NEXBANK, SSB

NY1:1654782.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0517

SCHEDULE A

Ser. #	Reg. #	Description
73067010	1079822	ANNUAL REPORT OF HOUSING'S GIANTS
73069492	1079823	BICYCLING
73346067	1307458	LA PETITE ACADEMY
73346164	1274591	LA PETITE ACADEMY
73603072	1428341	SUPER STAR CLUB
73811830	1617106	LA PETITE ACADEMY
		THE PARENT'S PARTNER PRESCHOOL & CHILD CARE
		(and Design)
73813025	1607728	LA PETITE ACADEMY GET WELL CENTER SPECIAL
		CARE FOR UNDER-THE-WEATHER KIDS.
73813139	1607800	LA PETITE ACADEMY GET WELL CENTER SPECIAL
		CARE FOR UNDER-THE-WEATHER KIDS.
74044539	1651762	(SOLDIER DESIGN)
74143140	1717005	LA PETITE JOURNEY
74433428	1845961	LA PETITE JOURNEY
74483321	1884025	SUPERSTAR CLUB
74684470	2002573	(SOLDIER DESIGN)
75448898	2313105	BUILDING THE FUTURE.
		ONE CHILD AT A TIME.
75448899	2313106	LA PETITE ACADEMY VISION 2000 (and Design)
75713927	2443839	CAMP IMAGINATION (and Design)
76060004	2469554	MONTESSORI UNLIMITED CARING COMMITMENT
		EXCELLENCE (and Design)
76084042	2512152	LA PETITE ACADEMY (and Design)
76281367	2662178	LA PETITE ACADEMY, KIDS STATION (and Design)
76282278	2631040	MONTESSORI UNLIMITED
76430546	N/A	WHILE AWAY BY LA PETITE ACADEMY
76624900	3102759	JOURNEY PRESCHOOL (and Design)
78567566	N/A	LEARNING. EVERY STEP OF THE WAY.
78567767	N/A_	JOURNEY
78604479	N/A	VIP REFERRAL REWARDS
80087217	87217	N/A
80338157	338157	N/A
81043651	1043651	BAHNE
83338156	3338156	N/A
83338158	3338158	N/A
84016644	4016644	N/A

NY1:1654782.1

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0518